PMComanchePeakPEm Resource

From: Stephen Monarque

Sent: Friday, February 13, 2009 2:25 PM

To: Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com

Cc: sherry_bernhoft@mnes-us.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@luminant.com; ck_paulson@mnes-

us.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com;
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com; katsunori_kawai@mhi.co.jp; kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com;
keiko_chitose@mnes-us.com; Fred.Madden@Iuminant.com; masanori_onozuka@mnes-
us.com; Bill. Moore@luminant.com; russell_bywater@mnes-us.com;
jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; Brett. Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com; rbird1
@luminant.com; Richard.Brabec@luminant.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@]luminant.com;
JCaldwell@luminant.com; Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com;
John.Conly@luminant.com; Eric.Evans@luminant.com; mlucas3@Iluminant.com;
Robert.Reible@luminant.com; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com;
David.Volkening@luminant.com; Matthew.Weeks@Iluminant.com; ComanchePeakCOL
Resource

Subject: RE: FW: USAPWR DCWG meeting - ISI program - March 9, 2009

Don,
yes, still half a day.

Steve

From: Donald.Woodlan@Iluminant.com [mailto:Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com]

Sent: Friday, February 13, 2009 2:11 PM

To: Stephen Monarque

Cc: sherry_bernhoft@mnes-us.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@Iuminant.com; ck_paulson@mnes-us.com;
John.Conly@Iluminant.com; brock.degeyter@energyfutureholdings.com; joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com;
katsunori_kawai@mhi.co.jp; kazuya_hayashi@mnes-us.com; keiko_chitose@mnes-us.com; Fred.Madden@Iluminant.com;
masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; Bill.Moore@Iluminant.com; russell_bywater@mnes-us.com;
jeff.simmons@energyfutureholdings.com; Brett.Wiggs@energyfutureholdings.com; rbirdl@luminant.com;
Richard.Brabec@Iluminant.com; Dennis.Buschbaum@Iluminant.com; JCaldwell@luminant.com;
Ronald.Carver@luminant.com; Timothy.Clouser@luminant.com; John.Conly@luminant.com; Eric.Evans@Iluminant.com;
mlucas3@luminant.com; Robert.Reible@luminant.com; Bruce.Turner@luminant.com; David.Volkening@luminant.com;
Matthew.Weeks@luminant.com

Subject: FW: FW: USAPWR DCWG meeting - ISI program - March 9, 2009

Steve,

| assume we are still talking about a half day meeting starting about 1pm EST.

;b. /?. ?/l/voc!/é{n
Donald R. Woodlan

Luminant

bus 254-897-6887, cell 214-542-7761, fax 254-897-6890
Donald.Woodlan@luminant.com

From: Stephen Monarque [mailto:Stephen.Monarque@nrc.gov]

Sent: Friday, February 13, 2009 12:04 PM

To: masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com; Conly, John; Woodlan, Don

Cc: masayuki_kambara@mhi.co.jp; shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com; Jeff Ciocco; William Ward; Michael Norato;
ComanchePeakCOL Resource

Subject: RE: FW: USAPWR DCWG meeting - ISI program - March 9, 2009

MHI/Luminant,



In addition to discussing the IS| program during the March 9, 2009 DCWG meeting, the staff would also like to
discuss pressure-temperature (P/T) limits, upper-shelf energy (USE), and pressurized thermal shock (PTS).
Apparently, the DC and COL applications need additional information on these topics.

thanks,

Stephen Monarque

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
NRO/DNRL/NMIP

301-415-1544

From: masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com [mailto:masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com]
Sent: Friday, February 13, 2009 12:02 PM

To: Stephen Monarque

Cc: masayuki_kambara@mhi.co.jp; shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com

Subject: Re: FW: USAPWR DCWG meeting - ISI program

Dear Steve,

Thank you for your information. We will work with MHI for participation to the meeting.
Best regards,
Masanori

IR
Dr. Masanori ONOZUKA

Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems, Inc.
Tel: 703-908-8052 / Fax: 703-908-8041
Mobile: 202-841-2291

E-mail: masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com

I T

This e-mail and any of its attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed
and may contain information that is legally privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message, or any attachment, is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the original sender or the Administration of
MNES Arlington Office at Tel: 703-908-8040 immediately by telephone or by return E-mail and delete this message, along
with any attachments, from your computer. Thank you.

Stephen Monarque <Stephen.Monarque@nrc.qov> %64 "masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com" <masanori_onozuka@mnes-us.com>,
"masayuki_kambara@mbhi.co.jp" <masayuki_kambara@mbhi.co.jp>,
02/13/2009 10:09 AM "shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com" <shinji_kawanago@mnes-us.com>

cc

4 FW: USAPWR DCWG meeting - ISI program

FYI



Stephen Monarque

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
NRO/DNRL/NMIP

301-415-1544

From: Stephen Monarque

Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2009 9:52 AM
To: Donald. Woodlan@luminant. com

Cc: Ryan Sprengel; Jeff Ciocco

Subject: USAPWR DCWG meeting — ISI program

Don/Ryan,

The staff can not support a USAPWR DCWG meeting on March 4, 2009 as it conflicts with the EPR DCWG meeting
How about Monday, March 9, 2009 from 10 am to 2 pm?

thanks,

Stephen Monarque

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
NRO/DNRL/NMIP

301-415-1544

Confidentiality Notice: This email message, including any attachments, contains or may contain confidential
information intended only for the addressee. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, be advised that
any reading, dissemination, forwarding, printing, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply
message and delete this email message and any attachments from your system.
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